
Planning, Property & Development Department  

Contact List for Industry Advisory Group (IAG) 

 
 

PPD Office of the Director  
Position Name Phone Number Email 
Director Marc Pittet (Acting) 204-986-5413  MarcPittet@winnipeg.ca 
Executive Assistant Lori DesAutels 204-986-3440 LDesautels@winnipeg.ca 

 

 

 

Development and Inspections Division  
Position Name Phone Number Email 
Senior Manager of Development & Inspections Alana Crocker 204-986-2649 ACrocker@winnipeg.ca 
Administrative Assistant Carmen Berg 204-986-2639 CBerg@winnipeg.ca 

Commercial Permits Branch  
Position Name Phone 

Number 
Email 

Manager of Commercial Construction Permits Rick Klassen 204-986-7060 RKlassen@winnipeg.ca 
Commercial Plan Examination Administrator Derksen, Richard 204-986-7871 RDerksen@winnipeg.ca 
Commercial Inspections Administrator Geoff Mikolayenko 204-986-5217 GMikolayenko@winnipeg.ca 
Commercial Permit Application Appointments  204-986-5140 ppd-permitappointments@winnipeg.ca 

Housing and Existing Buildings Branch  

Position Name 
Phone 
Number Email / Web Form 

Manager Housing & Existing Buildings Marcia Fifer 204-986-2958 MFifer@winnipeg.ca 
Chief Housing Inspector Gord Chubey 204-986-2706 GChubey@winnipeg.ca 

Housing Inspection Requests  204-986-5300 https://ppdportal.winnipeg.ca/Permits/InspSched/H
ousing_RequestForm.jsp (Preferred Method) 

 

 
 

Urban Planning & Design  

Position Name 
Phone 
Number 

Email 

Manager of Urban Planning and Design James Veitch (Acting) 204-986-7728  JVeitch@winnipeg.ca 

Zoning Branch  

Position Name Phone 
Number 

Email 

Chief Zoning Officer Phyllis Evinger 204-986-5259 PEvinger@winnipeg.ca 

Zoning Inquiries  204-986-5140  ppd-zoningapplications@winnipeg.ca 

 
 

 

Additional PPD Contacts  
Position Name Phone Number Email 

Manager of Land Development & Real Estate Marc Pittet 204-986-4229 MarcPittet@winnipeg.ca 

 Manager of Strategic Initiatives & Project Development Brenda Jasper 204-801-1503 BJasper@winnipeg.ca 

Process Improvement Specialist Catherine Peters 204-986-5519 CatherinePeters@winnipeg.ca 
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